

## Arunodaya University

(Established Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act. 1956)

www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in

Email: researchinfo@arunodayauniversity.ac.in Tollfree -1800 123 6223

Arunodaya University, Lekhi Village, Naharlagun, Itanagar, Distt. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh - 791 110

## **Notification**

## **Ph.D Admission Notice For Session 2024-25**

Application on prescribed form (available at the University website) are invited for Ph.D. in the Faculties of Art, Literature, Humanities, Commerce, Science, Management, Law.

Admission will be made on the basis of Entrance Test.

**Eligibility:** Master's Degree (with minimum 55% marks or equivalent for General and 50% marks for SC/ST/OBC (Non creamy layer) / Differently -Abled, EWS Candidates and successful clearance of Entrance Test. Candidates with M.Phil. (with min. 55% marks in aggregate)/ NET/SET/SLET will be exempted from Entrance Test.

Application form for Entrance test along with attested copies of certificates must be submitted to Office of Director Research, Arunodaya University, Lekhi Village, Naharlagun, Itanagar, Distt. Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh - 791110, on or before 29th July 2024.

Application form found incomplete will be rejected, no correspondence/enquiry from such candidates shall be entertained.

For Details of Pre -Ph.D. Admission Entrance Test, Candidates can download the form from university website.

www.arunodayauniversity.ac.in

The entrance examination will be conducted on 05/08/2024 at 09:00 am at Arunodaya University Campus and in major cities.

sd/-Registrar